

City of Lanett Runoff Vote Canvass Meeting Minutes City Council

401 N. Lanier Ave. Lanett, AL 36863

Tuesday, October 13, 2020

12:00 PM

City Hall Conference Room

Runoff Vote Canvass Session -

The City Council of the City of Lanett, Alabama, met on Tuesday, October 13, 2020, in the City Hall Conference Room of the Lanett Municipal Complex at 1200 P.M.

Present were council members Tony Malone, Jamie Heard, and Charles Looser. Mayor Kyle McCoy presided over the meeting.

Invocation was given by City Chaplain Rev. Rodney Jones.

Mayor Kyle McCoy asked for an approval of the Agenda. A motion was made to approve the agenda by council member Malone and seconded by council member Heard. Motion unanimously carried.

At this time Mayor McCoy turned the floor over to Clerk Deborah Gilbert to read out the results of the Municipal Runoff Election (prior to adding Provisional Ballots) which was held on Tuesday, October 6, 2020. The results read were as follows:

 In District 5 Council Race Tifton Dobbs received 126, and John Motley received 67.

The Provisional Ballots were opened at this time. There was a total of 8 Provisional Ballots. Four were valid and could be counted. They were opened by City Clerk and witnessed by Mayor McCoy. The results of the 4 were as follows:

- Ballot 1 –City Council District 5, Tifton Dobbs
- Ballot 2 City Council District 5, Tifton Dobbs
- Ballot 3 City Council District 5, Tifton Dobbs
- Ballot 4 City Council District 5, Tifton Dobbs

After counting the 4 Provisional Ballots the following numbers changed: Tifton Dobbs = 130. Motley numbers remained the same with end results remaining the same.

A motion was made to adopt Resolution 10-20-01, a Resolution to accept the Canvassed results by council member Heard. Council member Looser seconded the motion. The motion carried unanimously.

Certificate of Election, which will be filed with the Probate Judge, was presented to Tifton Dobbs by Mayor McCoy.

Mayor Kyle McCoy said that there being no further business to come before this Council, motion duly made, the meeting adjourned.

	Attest:	
Kula MaCau Mayar	Doborob Cilbort City Clayl/Transuran	
Kyle McCoy, Mayor	Deborah Gilbert, City Clerk/Treasurer	